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AN ACT supplementing and amending Chapter eleven, Acts of the Legislature, Regular Session, 1 

2022, known as the budget bill, as amended, in Title II from the appropriations of public 2 

moneys out of federal moneys remaining unappropriated, to the Executive, Governor's 3 

Office, Coronavirus State Fiscal Recovery Fund, fund 8823, fiscal year 2023, organization 4 

0100, by supplementing and amending the appropriations for the fiscal year ending June 5 

30, 2023.6 

Whereas, The Governor has established the availability of federal funds for expenditure 7 

in the fiscal year ending June 30, 2023 which are hereby appropriated by the terms of this 8 

supplementary appropriation bill; therefore 9 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2023, to fund 8823, fiscal 1 

year 2023, organization 0100, be supplemented and amended to read as follows: 2 

TITLE II – APPROPRIATIONS. 3 

Section 6. Appropriations of federal funds. 4 

 EXECUTIVE  5 

330 – Governor's Office – 6 

Coronavirus State Fiscal Recovery Fund 7 

(WV Code Chapter 4) 8 

Fund 8823 FY 2023 Org 0100 9 

1 Personal Services and Employee Benefits .........................   00100 $ 263,932,089 10 

2 Unclassified ........................................................................   09900  13,554,899 11 

3 Current Expenses  ..............................................................   13000  400,000,000 12 

4 Repairs and Alterations ......................................................   06400  1,000 13 

5 Equipment ..........................................................................   07000  1,000 14 

6 Other Assets ......................................................................   69000  1,000 15 
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6a  Directed Transfer .........................................................    70000  685,000,000 16 

7        Total ............................................................................     $ 1,365,489,988 17 

  From the above appropriation for Directed Transfer (fund 8823, appropriation 70000), 18 

$5,000,000 shall be transferred to the Department of Economic Development (fund 3171) for site 19 

ready projects, $482,000,000 shall be transferred to the Economic Development Authority (fund 20 

9069), $20,000,000 shall be transferred to the Reclamation of Abandoned and Dilapidated 21 

Property Program Fund (fund 3305), $177,000,000 shall be transferred to Water Development 22 

Authority (fund 3382), and $1,000,000 shall be transferred to Marshall University (fund 4893).23 
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The Clerk of the House of Delegates and the Clerk of the Senate hereby 
certify that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. 
 
 
............................................................... 
 Clerk of the House of Delegates 
 
 
  ............................................................... 
 Clerk of the Senate 
                     
 
 
Originated in the House of Delegates. 
 
In effect from passage. 
 
 
 
 
    ............................................................... 

 Speaker of the House of Delegates 
 
 
      ............................................................... 

 President of the Senate 
 
 

__________ 
 
 

 
 The within is ................................................ this the........................................... 
 
Day of ..........................................................................................................., 2023. 
 
 

    ............................................................. 
        Governor 

 


